
TCSO PAL 5K DUNK RUN

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 77 ANTHONY CORTES 00:15:13.82 Runner Half Moon Bay, CA 4:54/M 12.3mph 1 27

2 34 JOSE A MARTINEZ 00:18:02.54 Runner Visalia, CA 5:48/M 10.3mph 2 35

3 69 BENJAMIN BITTICK 00:18:54.09 Runner Tulare, CA 6:05/M 9.9mph 3 41

4 8 ANSELMO TREJO 00:19:02.72 Runner Fresno, CA 6:08/M 9.8mph 4 31

5 49 GREG MAY 00:19:25.33 Runner Fresno, CA 6:15/M 9.6mph 5 43

6 101 SCOTT SMITH 00:21:26.04 Runner Visalia, CA 6:54/M 8.7mph 6 38

7 73 TIM VAN BEEK 00:21:37.28 Runner Tulare, CA 6:57/M 8.6mph 7 32

8 2 RICHARD GARCIA 00:21:37.54 Runner Tulare, CA 6:57/M 8.6mph 8 23

9 99 JOSE CAMPOS 00:21:39.93 Runner Pixley, CA 6:58/M 8.6mph 9 61

10 38 HECTOR TORRES
MORENO

00:21:57.55 Runner Visalia, CA 7:04/M 8.5mph 10 32

11 58 MARVIN ANGULO 00:21:57.90 Runner TULARE, CA 7:04/M 8.5mph 11 34

12 22 JOSEPH MELLO 00:22:00.41 Runner Exeter, CA 7:05/M 8.5mph 12 19

13 66 ANTHONY FALCON 00:22:17.79 Runner Kingsburg, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 13 36

14 16 JOHN HIPSKIND 00:22:23.59 Runner Visalia, CA 7:12/M 8.3mph 14 59

15 95 EWAN MCLEAN 00:23:44.75 Runner Not Hispanic or Latino, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 16 16

16 50 JUAN GOMEZ 00:23:52.54 Runner Visalia, CA 7:41/M 7.8mph 17 34

17 92 TORN SAECHAO 00:24:23.28 Runner Visalia, CA 7:51/M 7.6mph 18 34

18 100 PAUL SOTO 00:25:04.80 Runner Avenal, CA 8:04/M 7.4mph 20 33

19 39 DARRYL PATTERSON 00:25:54.78 Runner Visalia, CA 8:20/M 7.2mph 21 48

20 102 RYAN CORUM 00:25:55.28 Runner Visalia, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 22 42

21 35 ENRIQUE BARRAGAN 00:26:15.57 Runner Tulare, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 23 42

22 94 FORREST MCLEAN 00:26:21.51 Runner Tulare, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 24 46

23 62 MICHAEL WALLACE 00:27:04.27 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 27 44

24 67 WILLIAM JONES 00:27:06.84 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 28 31

25 25 MARK LIGHTFOOT 00:27:29.53 Runner Springville, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 29 48

26 57 RONALD VASQUEZ 00:27:54.64 Runner Visalia, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 31 33

27 43 PHIL KELLY 00:28:14.87 Runner Visalia, CA 9:05/M 6.6mph 32 58

28 96 ALFREDO PARRA 00:29:25.15 Runner Tulare, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 33 34

29 103 ANTHONY JONASSEN 00:29:52.64 Runner Tulare, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 34 34

30 105 KENNY 2 JONES 00:30:12.21 Runner 9:43/M 6.2mph 35 16

31 104 KENNY JONES 00:30:12.40 Runner 9:43/M 6.2mph 36 43

32 98 BRIAN CARLSON 00:31:56.03 Runner Visalia, CA 10:17/M 5.8mph 39 53

33 47 MICHAEL VACA 00:32:28.20 Runner Visalia, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 41 47

34 18 JOHN BAUM 00:32:57.78 Runner Hanford, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 44 67

35 45 KENNY SANDOVAL 00:32:59.11 Runner Woodlake, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 46 28

36 65 JACOB WALLACE 00:33:30.34 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 49 13

37 80 CHRIS PARRIERA 00:34:44.21 Runner Strathmore, CA 11:11/M 5.4mph 51 39

38 1 JOSHUA ALLEN 00:36:35.17 Runner Visalia, CA 11:47/M 5.1mph 55 37

39 7 JOHNNY SEARCY 00:36:35.33 Runner Visalia, CA 11:47/M 5.1mph 56 61

40 86 MARK WRIGHT 00:36:56.95 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 58 42

41 71 NICK HILVERS 00:37:20.08 Runner Tulare, CA 12:01/M 5.0mph 60 70

42 90 COREY WRIGHT 00:41:24.34 Runner Lindsay, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 65 16

43 61 DAVID VARGAS 00:43:32.30 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 68 51

44 24 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:43:45.76 Runner Visalia, CA 14:05/M 4.3mph 69 60

45 37 BILLY MEEK 00:44:26.06 Runner Visalia, CA 14:18/M 4.2mph 70 52

46 84 STONEY PORTER 00:47:01.18 Runner Tulare, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 75 53

47 31 ADAM SOMMERS 01:01:32.08 Runner Visalia, CA 19:48/M 3.0mph 84 26

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 64 ANGELA HUERTA 00:22:52.02 Runner Visalia, CA 7:22/M 8.2mph 15 37

2 42 MEGAN IKE 00:24:35.13 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 19 27

3 72 HELIA VANBEEK 00:26:27.89 Runner Tulare, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 25 23

4 70 JUDITH BITTICK 00:26:50.50 Runner Tulare, CA 8:38/M 6.9mph 26 42

5 74 SIERRA MITCHEL 00:27:39.22 Runner Springville, CA 8:54/M 6.7mph 30 18

6 75 MEGAN PINHEIRO 00:30:51.35 Runner Visalia, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 37 38

7 13 JESSICA HONLEY 00:30:59.28 Runner Visalia, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 38 33

8 28 VALERIE GRAY 00:32:15.16 Runner Visalia, CA 10:23/M 5.8mph 40 48
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Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

9 55 FARM SAELEE 00:32:28.27 Runner Visalia, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 42 30

10 40 OLIVIA MEDRANO 00:32:29.22 Runner Kingsburg, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 43 42

11 44 YESENIA SANCHEZ 00:32:58.90 Runner Woodlake, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 45 29

12 19 SARRAH HUBBLE 00:33:15.93 Runner Coarsegold, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 47 34

13 20 KIMMY MCCORMACK 00:33:16.65 Runner Visalia, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 48 32

14 76 KARYSE SANDOVAL 00:33:33.89 Runner Visalia, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 50 39

15 4 FABIOLA SANTILLAN 00:35:19.59 Runner Porterville, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 52 36

16 5 ANGELICA ROBLES 00:35:43.23 Runner Porterville, CA 11:30/M 5.2mph 53 38

17 59 ILIANA FLORES 00:35:54.23 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:33/M 5.2mph 54 38

18 36 DINA PHILLIPS 00:36:37.41 Runner Tulare, CA 11:47/M 5.1mph 57 43

19 10 JENNIFER MORALES 00:37:16.66 Runner Hanford, CA 12:00/M 5.0mph 59 35

20 6 IRMA PADILLA 00:37:31.64 Runner Porterville, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 61 36

21 3 CYNTHIA SANTILLAN 00:38:19.68 Runner Springville, CA 12:20/M 4.9mph 62 37

22 93 LEANN SAECHAO 00:39:50.19 Runner Visalia, CA 12:49/M 4.7mph 63 32

23 23 SARAH PERRY 00:40:20.62 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 64 45

24 82 TAYA PORTER 00:41:29.20 Runner Tulare, CA 13:21/M 4.5mph 66 20

25 60 ELIZABETH BLYLEVEN 00:43:32.23 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 67 46

26 33 LINDA SHOU 00:44:26.43 Runner Visalia, CA 14:18/M 4.2mph 71 26

27 29 AMY LOMELI 00:44:27.41 Runner Visalia, CA 14:18/M 4.2mph 72 32

28 30 MIRIAM GOMEZ 00:44:28.04 Runner Visalia, CA 14:19/M 4.2mph 73 27

29 56 ROSE ILDEFONSO 00:46:29.29 Runner Orosi, CA 14:58/M 4.0mph 74 41

30 14 CASSIE REY 00:48:55.23 Runner Visalia, CA 15:45/M 3.8mph 76 30

31 15 LYNN HAMPTON 00:48:56.30 Runner Visalia, CA 15:45/M 3.8mph 77 60

32 91 CHARLI WRIGHT 00:50:58.65 Runner Lindsay, CA 16:24/M 3.7mph 78 13

33 79 PATRICIA MORENO 00:52:48.19 Runner Strathmore, CA 17:00/M 3.5mph 79 39

34 78 CHRIS PARRIERA 00:52:59.22 Runner Porterville, CA 17:03/M 3.5mph 80 42

35 85 JACLYN WRIGHT 00:54:57.59 Runner Lindsay, CA 17:41/M 3.4mph 81 40

36 88 VIENNA WRIGHT 00:54:58.74 Runner Lindsay, CA 17:42/M 3.4mph 82 23

37 63 AUDRA MEEK 01:01:29.88 Runner Visalia, CA 19:47/M 3.0mph 83 26

38 81 LILLY PARRIERA 01:01:54.14 Runner Strathmore, CA 19:55/M 3.0mph 85 12

39 52 MELODEE KRENK 01:04:08.84 Runner Visalia, CA 20:39/M 2.9mph 86 56

40 48 VICTORIA FURTAW 01:04:11.32 Runner Strathmore, CA 20:40/M 2.9mph 87 26

Male1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 22 JOSEPH MELLO 00:22:00.41 Runner Exeter, CA 7:05/M 8.5mph 12 19

2 95 EWAN MCLEAN 00:23:44.75 Runner Not Hispanic or Latino, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 16 16

3 105 KENNY 2 JONES 00:30:12.21 Runner 9:43/M 6.2mph 35 16

4 65 JACOB WALLACE 00:33:30.34 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 49 13

5 90 COREY WRIGHT 00:41:24.34 Runner Lindsay, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 65 16

Female 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 74 SIERRA MITCHEL 00:27:39.22 Runner Springville, CA 8:54/M 6.7mph 30 18

2 91 CHARLI WRIGHT 00:50:58.65 Runner Lindsay, CA 16:24/M 3.7mph 78 13

3 81 LILLY PARRIERA 01:01:54.14 Runner Strathmore, CA 19:55/M 3.0mph 85 12

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 77 ANTHONY CORTES 00:15:13.82 Runner Half Moon Bay, CA 4:54/M 12.3mph 1 27

2 2 RICHARD GARCIA 00:21:37.54 Runner Tulare, CA 6:57/M 8.6mph 8 23

3 45 KENNY SANDOVAL 00:32:59.11 Runner Woodlake, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 46 28

4 31 ADAM SOMMERS 01:01:32.08 Runner Visalia, CA 19:48/M 3.0mph 84 26
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Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 42 MEGAN IKE 00:24:35.13 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 19 27

2 72 HELIA VANBEEK 00:26:27.89 Runner Tulare, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 25 23

3 44 YESENIA SANCHEZ 00:32:58.90 Runner Woodlake, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 45 29

4 82 TAYA PORTER 00:41:29.20 Runner Tulare, CA 13:21/M 4.5mph 66 20

5 33 LINDA SHOU 00:44:26.43 Runner Visalia, CA 14:18/M 4.2mph 71 26

6 30 MIRIAM GOMEZ 00:44:28.04 Runner Visalia, CA 14:19/M 4.2mph 73 27

7 88 VIENNA WRIGHT 00:54:58.74 Runner Lindsay, CA 17:42/M 3.4mph 82 23

8 63 AUDRA MEEK 01:01:29.88 Runner Visalia, CA 19:47/M 3.0mph 83 26

9 48 VICTORIA FURTAW 01:04:11.32 Runner Strathmore, CA 20:40/M 2.9mph 87 26

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 34 JOSE A MARTINEZ 00:18:02.54 Runner Visalia, CA 5:48/M 10.3mph 2 35

2 8 ANSELMO TREJO 00:19:02.72 Runner Fresno, CA 6:08/M 9.8mph 4 31

3 101 SCOTT SMITH 00:21:26.04 Runner Visalia, CA 6:54/M 8.7mph 6 38

4 73 TIM VAN BEEK 00:21:37.28 Runner Tulare, CA 6:57/M 8.6mph 7 32

5 38 HECTOR TORRES
MORENO

00:21:57.55 Runner Visalia, CA 7:04/M 8.5mph 10 32

6 58 MARVIN ANGULO 00:21:57.90 Runner TULARE, CA 7:04/M 8.5mph 11 34

7 66 ANTHONY FALCON 00:22:17.79 Runner Kingsburg, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 13 36

8 50 JUAN GOMEZ 00:23:52.54 Runner Visalia, CA 7:41/M 7.8mph 17 34

9 92 TORN SAECHAO 00:24:23.28 Runner Visalia, CA 7:51/M 7.6mph 18 34

10 100 PAUL SOTO 00:25:04.80 Runner Avenal, CA 8:04/M 7.4mph 20 33

11 67 WILLIAM JONES 00:27:06.84 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 28 31

12 57 RONALD VASQUEZ 00:27:54.64 Runner Visalia, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 31 33

13 96 ALFREDO PARRA 00:29:25.15 Runner Tulare, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 33 34

14 103 ANTHONY JONASSEN 00:29:52.64 Runner Tulare, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 34 34

15 80 CHRIS PARRIERA 00:34:44.21 Runner Strathmore, CA 11:11/M 5.4mph 51 39

16 1 JOSHUA ALLEN 00:36:35.17 Runner Visalia, CA 11:47/M 5.1mph 55 37

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 64 ANGELA HUERTA 00:22:52.02 Runner Visalia, CA 7:22/M 8.2mph 15 37

2 75 MEGAN PINHEIRO 00:30:51.35 Runner Visalia, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 37 38

3 13 JESSICA HONLEY 00:30:59.28 Runner Visalia, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 38 33

4 55 FARM SAELEE 00:32:28.27 Runner Visalia, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 42 30

5 19 SARRAH HUBBLE 00:33:15.93 Runner Coarsegold, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 47 34

6 20 KIMMY MCCORMACK 00:33:16.65 Runner Visalia, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 48 32

7 76 KARYSE SANDOVAL 00:33:33.89 Runner Visalia, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 50 39

8 4 FABIOLA SANTILLAN 00:35:19.59 Runner Porterville, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 52 36

9 5 ANGELICA ROBLES 00:35:43.23 Runner Porterville, CA 11:30/M 5.2mph 53 38

10 59 ILIANA FLORES 00:35:54.23 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:33/M 5.2mph 54 38

11 10 JENNIFER MORALES 00:37:16.66 Runner Hanford, CA 12:00/M 5.0mph 59 35

12 6 IRMA PADILLA 00:37:31.64 Runner Porterville, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 61 36

13 3 CYNTHIA SANTILLAN 00:38:19.68 Runner Springville, CA 12:20/M 4.9mph 62 37

14 93 LEANN SAECHAO 00:39:50.19 Runner Visalia, CA 12:49/M 4.7mph 63 32

15 29 AMY LOMELI 00:44:27.41 Runner Visalia, CA 14:18/M 4.2mph 72 32

16 14 CASSIE REY 00:48:55.23 Runner Visalia, CA 15:45/M 3.8mph 76 30

17 79 PATRICIA MORENO 00:52:48.19 Runner Strathmore, CA 17:00/M 3.5mph 79 39

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 69 BENJAMIN BITTICK 00:18:54.09 Runner Tulare, CA 6:05/M 9.9mph 3 41

2 49 GREG MAY 00:19:25.33 Runner Fresno, CA 6:15/M 9.6mph 5 43

3 39 DARRYL PATTERSON 00:25:54.78 Runner Visalia, CA 8:20/M 7.2mph 21 48

4 102 RYAN CORUM 00:25:55.28 Runner Visalia, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 22 42
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Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

5 35 ENRIQUE BARRAGAN 00:26:15.57 Runner Tulare, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 23 42

6 94 FORREST MCLEAN 00:26:21.51 Runner Tulare, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 24 46

7 62 MICHAEL WALLACE 00:27:04.27 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 27 44

8 25 MARK LIGHTFOOT 00:27:29.53 Runner Springville, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 29 48

9 104 KENNY JONES 00:30:12.40 Runner 9:43/M 6.2mph 36 43

10 47 MICHAEL VACA 00:32:28.20 Runner Visalia, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 41 47

11 86 MARK WRIGHT 00:36:56.95 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 58 42

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 70 JUDITH BITTICK 00:26:50.50 Runner Tulare, CA 8:38/M 6.9mph 26 42

2 28 VALERIE GRAY 00:32:15.16 Runner Visalia, CA 10:23/M 5.8mph 40 48

3 40 OLIVIA MEDRANO 00:32:29.22 Runner Kingsburg, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 43 42

4 36 DINA PHILLIPS 00:36:37.41 Runner Tulare, CA 11:47/M 5.1mph 57 43

5 23 SARAH PERRY 00:40:20.62 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 64 45

6 60 ELIZABETH BLYLEVEN 00:43:32.23 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 67 46

7 56 ROSE ILDEFONSO 00:46:29.29 Runner Orosi, CA 14:58/M 4.0mph 74 41

8 78 CHRIS PARRIERA 00:52:59.22 Runner Porterville, CA 17:03/M 3.5mph 80 42

9 85 JACLYN WRIGHT 00:54:57.59 Runner Lindsay, CA 17:41/M 3.4mph 81 40

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 16 JOHN HIPSKIND 00:22:23.59 Runner Visalia, CA 7:12/M 8.3mph 14 59

2 43 PHIL KELLY 00:28:14.87 Runner Visalia, CA 9:05/M 6.6mph 32 58

3 98 BRIAN CARLSON 00:31:56.03 Runner Visalia, CA 10:17/M 5.8mph 39 53

4 61 DAVID VARGAS 00:43:32.30 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 68 51

5 37 BILLY MEEK 00:44:26.06 Runner Visalia, CA 14:18/M 4.2mph 70 52

6 84 STONEY PORTER 00:47:01.18 Runner Tulare, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 75 53

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 52 MELODEE KRENK 01:04:08.84 Runner Visalia, CA 20:39/M 2.9mph 86 56

Male 60-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 99 JOSE CAMPOS 00:21:39.93 Runner Pixley, CA 6:58/M 8.6mph 9 61

2 18 JOHN BAUM 00:32:57.78 Runner Hanford, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 44 67

3 7 JOHNNY SEARCY 00:36:35.33 Runner Visalia, CA 11:47/M 5.1mph 56 61

4 71 NICK HILVERS 00:37:20.08 Runner Tulare, CA 12:01/M 5.0mph 60 70

5 24 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:43:45.76 Runner Visalia, CA 14:05/M 4.3mph 69 60

Female 60-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 15 LYNN HAMPTON 00:48:56.30 Runner Visalia, CA 15:45/M 3.8mph 77 60
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